Case Type (All Column Values) Election Held Date Between None - None Case Number None
Dispute Unit State (All Column Values) Case Closed Date Between 08/01/2020 - 08/30/2020 Case Name None
Dispute Unit City (All Column Values) Labor Org 1 Name None
Action Type 10E, 10e, 10j, 10j - 10I, 10j - 10l Contempt, 10k, AC, ALJ, ALJ EAJA, Adversary, Appellate, Appellate Mediation, Bankruptcy, Title of the Report Election Report for Cases Closed

Bankruptcy Guidance, Before ALJ, Before ALJ - Compliance, Before Board, Before Board - Compliance, Board Notice,
Board Order, Board Order Enforcement, C-Case Decision, CA, CB, CC, CCSLB Compliance Investigation, CCSLB
Contempt, CD, CE, CG, CP, Cert Recommendation, Certiorari, Closed w/out Full Compliance, Collection Enforcement,
Collection Post-Judgment, Collection Pre-Judgment, Collyer, Complaint, Compliance, Compliance - ALJ, Compliance
Agreement, Compliance Determination, Compliance Hrg, Compliance Investigation, Compliance Specification, Compliance
ULP Hrg, Conditional, Conditional/Merit, Consent, Contempt, Court Judgment, Court Remand, Court of Appeals
Bankruptcy, Court of Appeals Contempt, Decision on Hearing, Decision on Remand, Decision on Review - C Case,
Decision on Review - R Case, Decision on Stipulated Facts, Decision on Stipulated Record, Deferral, Discriminatee,
Dismissal, District Court, District Crt 10j, District Crt 10I, District Crt Bankruptcy, Dubo, EAJA, EAJA - ALJ, Election
Agreement, Enforcement, Enforcement/Review, Ethics, Exceptions or Auto Adopt - C, Exceptions or Auto Adopt - R,
Finance, Formal, Formal Bilateral, Formal Settlement, Guideline, Hearing, ILB, ILB - 10j, ILB - Appeal Consideration, ILB -
Contempt, ILB - Ct Doc Rev, ILB - Litigation Advice, Informal, Informal Settlement, Initial C, Initial R, Intervention, Interview,
Investigative, Litigation Matters - Other, MSJ ? Board Notice, Manual, Merit Dismissal, Mot. to Transfer on StipFacts, Motion
? Other, Motion - Other, Motion for Clarification, Motion for Default Judgment, Motion for Default Judgmnt ALJ, Motion for
Reconsid. to RegDir, Motion for Reconsideration, Motion for Reconsideration-BD, Motion for Reopening/Rehearing, Motion
for Settlement - ADR, Motion for Summary Jmt Tech8a5, Motion for Summary Judgment, Motion for Summary Judgmnt
ALJ, Motion of Reopening/Rehearing, Motion to Dismiss, Motion to File Amicus Brief, Motion to Remand/Withdraw, Motion
to Strike, Non-Merit, Operations, Other, Other ASCLB, Other CCSLB, Other ES Office, Other ILB, Other Office of Appeals,
Other Operations, Other RAB, Other SP-Board, Other Solicitor, Petition For Review, Petition to Revoke, Petition to Revoke
- BD, Petitions under FLSA Sec 7b, Post Contempt Proceedings, Post-Election, Post-Election - ALJ, Post-Election - HO,
Post-Election - RegDir, Post-Filing, Pre-Election, Pre-Election - RegDir, Pre-Filing, R Case, RC, RD, RD Decision, RFR -
Compliance Determination, RFR - Other, RFR - Post-Election, RFR - Pre-Election, RM, Referral to NMB, Regional Advice
Submission, Request for Review - R Case, Research Project, Rulemaking, SCt 10j - 10l, SCt Other, SP Bankruptcy, SP-
Bankruptcy, SP-Subpoena to Board/GC, Settlement ? ADR Program, Settlement Judge, Settlement Objections, Special
Appeal - BD, Special Appeals to RegDir, Special Lit Defensive, Special Lit Offensive, Special Litigation Guidance, Special
Master, Speech, Standard, Subpoena Enforcement, Subpoena Enforcement Guidance, Subsequent C, Subsequent R,
Summary - Auto Adopt, Summary - No Answer, Supreme Court, Training, U Internal JurisdictionDispute, UC, UD, ULP, ULP
Remand, Unconditional, WH, With Prejudice, Without Prejudice

Election Report for Cases Closed

NLRB Elections - Summary
Time run: 9/15/2020 10:01:20 AM

Case No. of Percent | Total Total | Total
Type Elections | Won by | Employees | Valid | Valid
Union | Eligibleto |Votes |Votes
Vote For Against
Total 60 58.0% 3,577 1,611 | 959
Elections
RC 53 62.0% 3,030 1,360 | 825
RD 6 37.0% 514 249 121
RM 1 33 2 13
NLRB Elections with 1 Labor Organization
Time run: 9/15/2020 10:01:20 AM
Region | Case Number | Case | Case Name Case | Dispute Dispute | Election Num Valid Votes | Labor Org 1 Name Stipulated | Cert | Cert of | Closed Closed
ID Type | Unit City Unit Held Date |Eligible | Votes |for / Consent | of Results | Date Reason
State Voters | Against | Labor / Directed |Rep | (LosS)
Org 1l (Win)
01, 34 | 01-RC-250256 | [T | Highlander Charter RC | Cranston RI 11/25/2019 24 12 11 |INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF | Directed LOSS | 08/03/2020 | Certification of
School ELECTRICAL WORKERS LOCAL NO Results
2323, AFL-CIO
01, 34 | 01-RC-260446 [ | Veolia Water North RC | Gloucester MA | 07/01/2020 18 2 12 | INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF | Stipulated | WON 08/06/2020 | Certific. of
America - Northeast, TEAMSTERS JOINT COUNCIL 10 ON Representative
LLC BEHALF OF INTERNATIONAL
BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS
LOCAL 42
01, 34 | 01-RC-260715 | T | Thrive Support & RC | Marlborough MA | 06/29/2020 56 2 9 Service Employees International Union, Directed WON 08/05/2020 | Certific. of
Advocacy Local 509 Representative
01, 34 | 01-RC-261420 T | ATALIAN US New RC | Stoughton MA | 07/15/2020 17 4 8 Pipefitters Local Union 537 Stipulated | WON 08/21/2020 | Certific. of
England, LLC Representative
02 02-RC-260759 | 3 | St Anthony Community | RC | Warwick NY 06/19/2020| 103 9 83 | The New York State Nurses Association | Directed WON 08/11/2020 | Certific. of
Hospital Representative
03,03 | 03-RC-262231 | O | Watson Bowman Acme | RC | Buffalo NY 08/19/2020 54 29 12 | International Association of Bridge, Stipulated LOSS | 08/28/2020 | Certification of
ALB Corp. Structural, Ornamental & Reinforcing Iron Results
Workers, Shopmen's Local No. 576, AFL-
Clo
04 | 04-RC-256701 [ | PrimeCare Medical, RC | Stroudsburg PA 08/14/2020 14 3 4 International Brotherhood of Teamsters, | Stipulated | WON | LOSS | 08/24/2020 | Certific. of
Inc. Local 773 Representative
04 04-RC-257224 | 3 | The News Journal RC | Wilmington DE 07/14/2020 24 9 12 | NewsGuild of Greater Philadelphia, Stipulated | WON 08/19/2020 | Certific. of
(Wilmington), a division Communication Workers of America Local Representative
of Gannett Satellite 38010
Information Network,
LLC, a subsidiar
04 04-RC-259213 [ | Edella Road RC | Clarks PA 07/23/2020 21 3 8 Retail, Wholesale, Department Store Stipulated | WON 08/03/2020 | Certific. of
Operations, LLC d/b/a Summit Union, Local 262 (RWDSU/UFCW) Representative
Abington Manor
04 04-RC-259218 | 1 | Edella Road RC | Clarks PA 07/23/2020 33 2 9 Retail, Wholesale, Department Store Stipulated | WON 08/03/2020 | Certific. of
Operations, LLC d/b/a Summit Union, Local 262 (RWDSU/UFCW) Representative
Abington Manor
04 | 04-RC-260744 [ | Philadelphia Museum RC | Philadelphia PA 08/06/2020 | 337 22 181 | American Federation of State, County, & | Stipulated | WON 08/19/2020 | Certific. of
of Art Municipal Employees, AFL-CIO, AFSCME Representative
District Council 47
04 04-RC-262864 | [ | JESCO, Inc. RC | Middletown DE 08/07/2020 7 0 7 International Union of Operating Stipulated | WON 08/19/2020 | Certific. of
Engineers Local 542 Representative
05, 05 | 05-RC-262321 | 1 | EMCOR Government RC | Stratford VA 12 0 4 International Union of Operating Directed WON 08/12/2020 | Certific. of
WDC Services, Inc. Engineers, Local 99 Representative
05, 05 | 05-RC-262326 | 3 | Midwest Air Traffic RC | Hagerstown MD | 07/20/2020 5 1 4 National Air Traffic Controllers Stipulated | WON 08/19/2020 | Certific. of
WDC Control Services, Inc. Assaociation, AFL-CIO (NATCA) Representative
06 |06-RC-261852 [T | West Penn Allegheny RC | Pittsburgh PA 07/23/2020 | 694 230 321 | SEIU Healthcare Pennsylvania, The Stipulated | WON 08/24/2020 | Certific. of
Health System, Inc. Nurse Alliance Representative
d/b/a West Penn
Hospital
07,07 | 07-RC-260999 [  Pontchartrain Detroit RC | Detroit Ml 06/30/2020 90 30 7 Local 24, UNITE HERE!, AFL-CIO Stipulated LOSS | 08/17/2020 | Certification of
GRA Hotel, LLC d/b/a Results
Crowne Plaza Detroit
Downtown Riverfront
08 08-RC-258375 | 1 | Lyon Video, Inc. and RC | Cleveland OH 08/10/2020| 105 65 29 | International Alliance of Theatrical Stage | Directed LOSS | 08/19/2020 | Certification of
Video Crew Service, Employees, Moving Picture Technicians, Results
LLC Artists and Allied Crafts of US and

Canada, AFL-CIO
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Case Number

08-RD-245685

09-RC-261736

10-RC-261728

10-RC-261880

12-RC-255122

12-RC-258326

12-RC-261559

12-RD-261648

13-RC-258675

13-RC-260792

13-RC-261647

13-RC-262248

13-RD-260439

16-RC-259365

16-RC-261557

18-RC-262007

18-RC-262027

18-RC-262244

19-RC-260095

19-RC-261485

19-RC-261963

20-RC-260942

20-RC-261009

22-RC-260386

22-RC-260900

22-RC-261637

27-RC-261502

28-RC-256955

28-RC-260934

28-RC-261455

28-RC-262364

28-RC-262438

29-RC-215193

29-RC-253629

29-RC-260849

29-RM-257958

31-RC-261494

Case
ID

|

I

|

|

|

|

|

|

I

|

|

I

|

|

I

|

Case Name Case | Dispute
Type | Unit City Unit

State
Maple City Ice RD | Norwalk OH
XPO LOGISTICS RC | Walton KY
FREIGHT, INC.
TMW Contracting, LLC | RC |Bowling KY

Green

Universal Protection RC | Sandy GA
Service, LLC d/b/a Springs
Allied Universal
Security Services
Miami New Times, LLC | RC | Miami FL
MyCity Transportation, RC | Fort FL
LLC Lauderdale
CEMEX Construction RC | Fort Myers FL
Materials Florida, LLC
Mondelez Global LLC RD | Orlando FL

Eagle Express Lines, RC | Bedford Park IL

Inc.

Spring Creek SNF, LLC | RC | Joliet IL

Hiab USA, Inc. RC | Franklin IL
Park

Linde' Gas North RC | Broadview IL

America, LLC

Envirite of lllinois, Inc. RD | Harvey IL

d/b/a US Ecology

Chicago

RHEEM RC |LEWISVILLE TX

MANUFACTURING

COMPANY

MDS BORING & RC |HOUSTON TX

DRILLING, INC.

AMERIPRIDE RC | Hibbing MN

SERVICES, LLC

RIDLEY USA, INC. RC | Huron SD

D/B/A HUBBARD

FEEDS

Tattersall Companies, RC | Minneapolis MN

LLC

Bradken, Inc. RC | Tacoma WA

Universal Services of RC | Everett WA

America LP dba Allied

Universal Security

Services

Wilcox Construction RC | Edmonds WA

Inc.

Pacific Gas and Electric| RC | San CA

Co. Francisco

Hawaii Prince Hotel RC | Honolulu HI

Waikiki LLC dba Prince

Waikiki

PLANNED LIFESTYLE | RC |Jersey City NJ

SERVICES, PART OF

AND RELATED TO

PLANNED

COMPANIES

Celgene Corporation RC | Summit NJ

CBRE, INC. RC | Skillman NJ

Mile High Medical RC | Denver Cco

Cannabis LLC d/b/a Lit

Dispensary

Balfour Beatty RC | El Paso TX

Communities, LLC

ISS Action, Inc. RC | El Paso TX

Tyonek Services RC | Yuma AZ

Group, Inc.

Diverse Staffing RC | Las Vegas NV

Services, Inc.

Operations RC | Santa Fe NM

Management

International, Inc.

FDR Services Corp. RC | Hempstead NY

Jamaica Hospital RC | Richmond NY

Medical Center Hill

Hallets Cove RC | Mineola NY

Condominium

Polmost Food Corp., RM | Brooklyn NY

d/b/a Associated

Supermarkets

JetStream Ground RC |Los Angeles CA

Dispute | Election

Num

Valid

Held Date | Eligible  Votes

07/31/2020

07/20/2020

07/15/2020

07/08/2020

08/13/2020

05/26/2020

07/22/2020

07/24/2020

06/09/2020

05/15/2020

07/10/2020

07/31/2020

07/13/2020

07/30/2020

06/19/2020

07/24/2020

07/14/2020

07/06/2020

07/09/2020

06/12/2020

06/17/2020

07/09/2020

07/15/2020

07/07/2020

06/17/2020

06/29/2020

07/15/2020

07/28/2020

12/03/2019

03/19/2020

06/19/2020

06/12/2020

07/15/2020

Voters | Against | Labor

7

32

18

12

25

20

13

31

17

30

47

46

25

73

71

359

13

16

40

13

35

197

15

33

53

6

17

10

10

13

18

24

16

168

20

13

Votes | Labor Org 1 Name

for

Org 1
1

14

11

13

30

12

23

20

19

13

50

143

10

12

103

10

16

Teamsters Local Union No. 20

International Brotherhood of Teamsters

(IBT) Local 100

International Union of Bricklayers and
Allied Craftworkers Local 4 IN/KY

International Union of Security, Police and
Fire Professionals of America and its

Local #290

The NewsGuild-Communications Workers
of America, AFL-CIO, CLC

International Brotherhood of Teamsters

Local 769

International Brotherhood of Teamsters,

Local Union 79

Teamster Local 079

International Brotherhood of Teamsters

Local 727

AFSCME (American Federation of State,
County, and Municipal Employees)

Council 31, AFL-CIO

International Union of Operating
Engineers, Local 150, AFL-CIO

Teamsters Local Union No. 710

United Steel, Paper and Forestry, Rubber,
Manufacturing, Energy, Allied-Industrial
and Service Workers International Union

(USW), AFL-CIO-CLC

INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF
TEAMSTERS LOCAL 745

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF
OPERATING ENGINEERS, LOCAL 450

INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF
TEAMSTERS LOCAL 289

LOCAL UNION #620, LIUNA

UNITE HERE Local 17

International Association of Machinists
and Aerospace Workers, District Lodge
160 affiliated with the International
Association of Machinists and Aerospace

Workers, AFL-CIO

International Union, Security, Police &
Fire Professionals of America (SPFPA)

Washington & Northern Idaho District

Council of Laborers

Engineers & Scientists of California, Local
20 IFPTE, AFL-CIO, CLC

UNITE HERE Local 5

LOCAL 32BJ, SERVICE EMPLOYEES
INTERNATIONAL UNION

International Union of Operating
Engineers Local 68, AFL-CIO

International Union of Operating
Engineers Local 68, AFL-CIO

United Food and Commercial Workers
International Union, Local 7

International Union of Operating

Engineers, Local No. 953

International Union, Security, Police and
Fire Professionals of America (SPFPA)

International Association of Machinists &
Aerospace Workers, AFL-CIO, Local

Lodge SC310

International Association of Machinists
and Aerospace Workers, Local Lodge

SC711

International Brotherhood of Teamsters,

Local 492

Laundry Distribution and Food Service
Joint Board, Workers United

International Union of Operating

Engineers Local 30

Stationary Engineers, Firemen
Maintenance and Building Service
Employees Union, Local 670, RWDSU,

UFCW, AFL-CIO

Local 338, Retail, Wholesale and
Department Store Union (RWDSU)

SERVICE EMPLOYEES

Stipulated
/ Consent
/ Directed

Stipulated
Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Directed

Directed

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Directed

Directed

Stipulated

Stipulated

Directed

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Directed

Stipulated

Directed

Directed

Stipulated

Stipulated
Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Directed

Stipulated

Stipulated

Directed

Cert
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Rep
(Win)

WON

WON

WON

WON

WON

WON

WON

WON

WON

WON

WON

WON

WON

WON

WON

WON

WON

WON

WON

WON
WON

WON

WON

Cert of
Results | Date
(Loss)

LOSS

LOSS

LOSS

LOSS

LOSS

LOSS

LOSS

LOSS

LOSS

LOSS

LOSS

LOSS

LOSS

LOSS

Closed

08/10/2020

08/19/2020

08/13/2020

08/19/2020

08/25/2020

08/11/2020

08/25/2020

08/07/2020

08/12/2020

08/11/2020

08/19/2020

08/20/2020

08/06/2020

08/17/2020

08/12/2020

08/27/2020

08/27/2020

08/27/2020

08/06/2020

08/26/2020

08/14/2020

08/17/2020

08/24/2020

08/10/2020

08/10/2020

08/21/2020

08/14/2020

08/05/2020

08/12/2020

08/14/2020

08/14/2020

08/28/2020

08/06/2020

08/19/2020

08/11/2020

08/12/2020

08/19/2020

Closed
Reason

Certification of
Results

Certification of
Results

Certification of
Results

Certific. of
Representative

Certific. of
Representative

Certific. of
Representative

Certific. of
Representative

Certification of
Results

Certific. of
Representative

Certific. of
Representative

Certification of
Results

Certific. of
Representative

Certification of
Results

Certification of
Results

Certific. of
Representative

Certific. of
Representative

Certific. of
Representative

Certific. of
Representative

Certification of
Results

Certification of
Results

Certific. of
Representative

Certification of
Results

Certification of
Results

Certific. of
Representative

Certific. of
Representative

Certific. of
Representative

Certification of
Results

Certification of
Results

Certific. of
Representative

Certific. of
Representative

Certific. of
Representative

Certific. of
Representative

Certific. of
Representative

Certific. of
Representative

Certific. of
Representative

Certification of
Results

Certific. of




Region | Case Number | Case | Case Name Case | Dispute Dispute | Election Num Valid Votes | Labor Org 1 Name Stipulated | Cert | Cert of | Closed Closed
ID Type | Unit City Unit Held Date |Eligible Votes | for / Consent | of Results | Date Reason
State Voters | Against | Labor / Directed |Rep | (Loss)
Org 1 (Win)
Services, Inc. INTERNATIONAL UNION, UNITED Representative
SERVICES WORKERS WEST
32 | 32-RC-260301 [ | GreenWaste Recovery, | RC | San Jose CA | 07/08/2020 83 44 38 | TEAMSTERS LOCAL 350, Directed LOSS | 08/28/2020 | Certification of
Inc. INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF Results
TEAMSTERS
32 | 32-RC-262159 | X | Sconza Candy RC | Oakdale CA | 07/10/2020 99 25 35 | BAKERY, CONFECTIONERY, Stipulated | WON 08/12/2020 | Certific. of
Company TOBACCO WORKERS AND GRAIN Representative
MILLERS INTERNATIONAL UNION,
LOCAL 125
32 | 32-RC-262473 | [ | Delaware Resource RC |Lemoore CA | 07/13/2020 3 0 3 | INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF Stipulated | WON 08/06/2020 | Certific. of
Group of Oklahoma, MACHINISTS AND AEROSPACE Representative
LLC WORKERS, DISTRICT LODGE 725
32 32-RD-261652 | 3 | Foster Poultry Farms RD | Delhi CA 07/22/2020 57 23 7 GENERAL TEAMSTERS LOCAL 386, Stipulated LOSS | 08/17/2020 | Certification of
INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF Results
TEAMSTERS
Rows 1 - 58 (All Rows)
NLRB Elections with 2 Labor Organizations
Time run: 9/15/2020 10:01:20 AM
Region | Case Number | Case | Case Case | Dispute Dispute | Election Num Valid Votes | Labor Org 1 | Votes | Labor Org 2 | Stipulated | Cert | Cert of |Union |Closed Closed
ID Name Type | Unit City Unit Held Date |Eligible Votes | for Name for Name / Consent | of Results | To Date Reason
State Voters | Against | Labor Labor / Directed |Rep |(Loss) |Certify
Org 1 Org 2 (Win)
04 04-RD-259223 | 3 | Thomas RD | Philadelphia PA 08/13/2020 94 40 0 Law 16 | International | Directed LOSS 08/27/2020 | Certification of
Jefferson Enforcement Union, Results
University Officers Security,
Professionals Police, and
Association Fire
Professionals
of America
20, 37 | 20-RD-255613 | 1 | Pepsi RD | Sacramento CA | 03/12/2020| 326 32 153 | United Steel 68 | The Workers' | Stipulated | WON United | 08/07/2020 | Certific. of
Beverage Workers Union Steel Representative
Company Local 565 Employee Workers
Association Local
565

NLRB Elections with 3 Labor Organization
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